ASSIGNMENT RE

01 FC:481



Œ OR TRADEMARKS

101862026

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0247

	or trees a mo and and or British and arriver	, or eap, moreon.	1-25 01
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):
Southwestern Wire Cloth, Inc.		Madison Denver Inc. 604 North Redbud	74010
		Broken Arrow, Oklahoma	74012
Individual(s) General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnership	Individual(s) _ General Partnership	Association Limited Partnersl
X Corporation (State of Oklahoma)	Other	X Corporation (State of Delaware)	Other
If assignee is not described in the United States (Designation must be a separate document from		ignation is attached:Yes _X_No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached?Yes _X_No	Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached?Yes XNo
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		•	
Execution Date: September 18, 2001		I HOOM DOLLA HAVA HAVA BIING I	TAN ARMI BORR HITI ITON
4. Application Nos. or Registration Nos	t.		
4. Application 1705. of Itegionation 1705	•	09-25-2	001
A. Trademark Application No. Additional Numbers Attache		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/	TM Mail Rept Dt #3(
B. Trademark Registration No.	(s)		
Additional Numbers Attache			
5. Name and address of party to whom Mark G. Kachigian Head, Johnson & Kac		ng document should be mailed:	
228 West 17th Place			
Tulsa, Oklahoma 741	19		
 6. Total number of applications/registra 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed 			
Authorized to be charged to dep			
X Any fees, charges or credits ne charged to the deposit account	cessary during the prosect of the undersigned, No. (cution of this application may be 08-1500, unless otherwise notified	d.
8. Deposit account number: 08-1500			
(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according	ount)		
9. Statement and signature.	and balief the foregoing	ng information is true and corre	ct and any
attached copy is a true copy of		ig information is true and corre-	or and any
	1 0 1 4 0	\	
A_1	1. () M X.d.	halle and	-01
Mark G. Kachigian	High true	Date	U!
Name of Person Signing	Signature) Date	
LMUELLER 00000101 76049522		V	
/ 40.00 NP /			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SOUTHWESTERN WIRE CLOTH, INC., a corporation of the State of Oklahoma, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 35608, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74153-5608, is the owner by assignment of United States Trademark Application No. 76/049,523 for the mark VIBRE-TEC, filed in the U.S. Trademark Office on May 16, 2001; and

WHEREAS, MADISON DENVER INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 604 North Redbud, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademark VIBRE-TEC and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SOUTHWESTERN WIRE CLOTH, INC. does hereby assign, sell and convey to MADISON DENVER INC., the trademark "VIBRE-TEC" and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be

parameter in any street (they be.				
Date Sept 18, Zoo/		By Luhard Wor Von Vill Richard Von Drehle President		
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)			
COUNTY OF TULSA) ss.)			

Subscribed and swom to before me this 18th day of September, 2001 by Richard Von Drehle to me known to be the President of Southwestern Wire Cloth. Inc

My commission expires:

6.9.2003

REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0248



Patent, Trademark & Copyright Attorneys

Moore Manor
228 West 17th Place
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119

Mark G. Kachigian Telephone (918) 587-2000 Facsimile (918) 584-1718 E-Mail - mkachigian@hjklaw.com Law Offices: Tulsa. Oklahoma

Fayetteville, Arkansas Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Search Office: Washington D.C.

September 20, 2001

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

Attention: Assignment Branch

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

09-25-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Ett #30

Re:

Assignment of U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/049,523

Our File No. SOU880/00166

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is an Assignment from Southwestern Wire Cloth, Inc. (Oklahoma) to Madison Denver Inc. for U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/049,523 for VIBRE-TEC.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recording fees. Please direct any correspondence in connection with this matter to the undersigned.

Please charge any fee deficiencies during the pendency of this application to Deposit Account No. 08-1500, unless otherwise notified.

Sincerely yours,

HEAD, JOHNSON & KACHIGIAN

Mark G. Kachigian

MGK:th Enclosure

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202, on September 20, 2001.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 09/25/2001